
Certification and Funding
Jeffrey Lane MA, WV DHHR Bureau for Medical Services

Greg Perry, PR, WV Certification Board for Addiction and Prevention Professionals
Meghan Shears, AFI, WVCARES, WV DHHR Office of Inspector General

Marc Jackson, PR, WV Association of Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Counselors, Inc.
Rebecca Roth, WV DHHR Bureau for Behavioral Health 



Peer 
Certification

• Entity Providing Certification
• Time
• Cost
• Time in Recovery
• Training
• Benefits
• Practice Competencies / Test



Nationally Certified Peer Recovery Support Specialist

Peer Recovery Certification

Peer Recovery Support Specialist



AGENCY PANELIST

WV CARES Meghan Shears
Meghan.S.Shears@wv.gov

WVAADC Board Marc Jackson
mjackson@harrisoncountywv.com
wvaadcmail@gmail.com

WV Certification Board Greg Perry
gperry@recoverypointwv.org

WV Medical Services (WV Medicaid) Cynthia Parsons
Cynthia.A.Parsons@wv.gov
Jeff Lane
Jeffrey.S.Lane@wv.gov

WV Bureau for Behavioral Health Rebecca Roth (facilitator)
Rebecca.E.Roth@wv.gov
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